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S 000 Initial Comments S 000

1881032/IL109474- 300.12301)1)2)

Statement of Licensure Violations:

51230 Section 300.1230 Direct Care Staffing 51230

This Regulation is not met as evidenced by:
300.1230f)1)2)

Section 300.1230 Direct Care Staffing

f) For the purpose of computing staff to
resident ratios, direct care staff shall include the
following, as long as the person is assigned to
duties consistent with the identified job title and
documented in employee time schedules as
required by Section 300.650(i):

1) registered nurses;

2) licensed practical nurses;

This STANDARD was NOT MET as evidenced
by:

Based on record review and interview, the facility Attachment A

failed to ensure that all staff practicing as license

practical nurses, maintain a current and active Statement Of ucensure Violatipa]

license.
The findings include:

On 03/21/2019 at 10:36 AM, V4 (Business Office
Manager) stated, "l completed a soft background
check. In February 2019, | did a check on all of
the nurses. V5 (Former Licensed Practical Nurse)
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license came back as not valid. | gave this
information to V1 (Administrator) and V2 (Director
of Nursing) to remove V5 from the schedule.
They set up a meeting on 2/04/2019 and V5
never came back to the facility.

linois Department of Financial and Professional
Regulation form dated 03/21/2019 documents
that V5 license discipline start date was
10/05/2018. The discipline end date is
02/14/2019. VS was started employment with the
facility on 06/07/2018. V5 license was not valid for
months. V5 was allowed to give out medications
to residents.

On 03/21/2019 at 10:36 AM, V1 stated, "We need
to make sure employees are licensed. We check
on a yearly basis. We need to checkona
monthly basis to make sure employees are
licensed appropriately.”

Job Description for Licensed Practical Nurse,
undated, documents that staff must possess a
current, unencumbered, active licensed to
practice as an RN or LPN/LVN in this state.
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